## **XPRO INDIA LIMITED**

Birla Building (2nd Floor), 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001, India

Tel. :+91-33-40823700/22200600 e-mail:xprocal@xproindia.com



February 12, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Stock Symbol XPROINDIA(EQ)

The Dy. General Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Stock Code No. 590013

Dear Sir.

Sub: Intimation for Loss of Share Certificates

With reference to Clause 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have been informed by the shareholder vide his letter received by our RTA on February 12, 2020 about the loss of the undernoted Share Certificates:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Certifi cate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1	VIRENDRA KHERIA	0033524	5	64883	6549682-6549686
			1	122522	8482479-8482479

This is for your necessary information please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For XPRO INDIA LIMITED

S. C. JAIN

**Company Secretary** 

## **Company Secretary**

From:

mcssta@rediffmail.com on behalf of MCSSTA <mcssta@rediffmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, February 12, 2020 11:43 AM

To:

Subject:

Intimation of loss of share certificate

Attachments:

Letter.pdf

Dear Sir.

Please find attached scanned copy of letter of Mr. Virendra Kheria along with share details in connection with intimation of loss of share certificates.

Unit: XPRO INDIA LIMITED

Shares details are as follows: Folio No

Name

Certificate Nos. Distinctive Nos. No of shares

0033524 VIRENDRA KHERIA

64883

6549682 to 6549686

122522

8482479 to 8482479

1

Thanking you, MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD. 383 Lake Gardens 1st Floor KOLKATA - 700045

033-40724051/4052/4053

## 956708

## VIRENDRA KHERIA

A/33, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar - 751007

Dated: 29.01.20

MCS Limited. F-65. 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-1. New Delhi-110020

(12) AM

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate

Dear Sir,

I would like to bring to your notice that the share certificate copy has been misplaced during the shifting of my office and is untraceable. The details are as follows:

Name of the Company: XPRO India Limited.

Sl.No.	No. of	Folio No.	Certificate No		Distinctive No.		Quantity
	Certificates		From	To	From	To	
01.		33524			9 9		6

I request you to kindly issue a duplicate copy of the share certificate to me. Further, I am willing to comply with the formalities of the same as per you advise.

Your early action in this matter will be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Vivandra II

(Virendra Kheria)

RECEIVED CONTENTS NOT VERIFIED

1 2 FEB 2020

MOD Share Transfer Asent 136 KOLKATA - 70